reinforcement spacing of 200 mm. while precast 

concrete is made by the factory with standardized 

quality, namely K-350 with dimensions of 2300 mm x 

600 mm with a plate thickness of 175 mm. 

2. Conventional concrete requires a more economical 

cost with a total of Rp. 3,920,834,511.00 (Three 

billion nine hundred twenty million eight hundred 

thirty four thousand five hundred and eleven rupiah) 

compared to precast concrete which reaches 

Rp8,786,393,521.00 (Eight billion seven hundred 

eighty six million three hundred ninety three thousand 

five hundred and twenty one rupiah). The considerable 

cost difference shows that conventional concrete is 

more efficient in terms of budget. 

3. Precast concrete requires a shorter construction time of 

42 days compared to conventional concrete, which 

requires 81 days.